Linear actuator
CAHB series
Alpha Contromatic Co., Ltd. | Tel. +66 2721 1801 | Fax +66 2721 2657 | sales@alphac.co.th | www.alphac.co.th
3
CAHB ser ies
CAHB series
Designed to operate in harsh environment with temperatures from –40 to 85 °C up to 25 %
duty cycle, Ewellix electromechanical actuator CAHB family features robust metal gears and

T Thermal	protection
Customization
Ordering key
In	standard,	the	actuators	are	IP69K	/	IP66M	and	equipped	with	GORE	Automotive	vent,	built-in	thermal	protection,	protection	Clutch	and	EMC	filter.
with	limit	switch without	POT with	POT
338 376
389 427
440 478
592 630
744 782
897 935
without	limit	switch
262 300
313 351
364 402
465 503
668 706
821 859
C A H B – 2 0 – A – – A – 0 0 0
Alpha Contromatic Co., Ltd. | Tel. +66 2721 1801 | Fax +66 2721 2657 | sales@alphac.co.th | www.alphac.co.th
14
L inear actuator
Technical data
CAHB-20E
Linear actuator
Benefits
• High	productivity
• Reliability	and	safety
• Save	development	time
• Cost	effectiveness
Features
• Holding	force
• Mechanical	overload	protection
• Enhanced	ingress	protection
• Corrosion	protection	and	stainless
steel	tube
• Manual	override	option
• Virtuality	maintenance	free
Designation Unit CAHB-20E / 12 V CAHB-20E / 24 V
Performance data
Rated	Push	Force N 1	500 2	500 4	500 1	500 2	500 4	500
Rated	Pull	Force N 1	500 2	500 4	500 1	500 2	500 4	500
Max	pull	/	push	Force	1) N 2	600 3	800 6	300 2	600 3	800 6	300
Holding	force		2) N
Speed	without	load	3) mm/s 27,0 23,5 13,5 29,0 22,0 13,0
Speed	with	the	rated	force	3) mm/s 24,5 17,5 10,5 25,5 19,0 11,0
Electric data
Nominal	voltage V	DC 12 12 12 24 24 24
Nominal	current	@	rated	load	3) A 12,5 15 17 5 6,5 8
Rated	current	(clutch	activation) A 18,4 21 22,4 6,8 8,8 10,4
Duty	cycle % 10
(85/765	s)
10
(85/765	s)
10
(85/765	s)
20
(85/340	s)
20
(85/340	s)
20
(85/340	s)
Mechanical data
Stroke mm 50	…	700 50	…	700 50	…	700 50	…	700 50	…	700 50	…	700

Customization
Stroke	length,	retracted	length,	cable,	connector,	front	attachment,	rear	attachment,	color,	de-rated	load
Ordering key
without	position	output with	position	output
260 295
310 345
360 395
410 445
460 495
561 596
611 646
661 696
711 746
811 846
911 946
1) Retracted	length	+12mm	when	attachments	U	fork	are	used.
In	standard,	the	actuators	are	IP69K	/	IP66M	and	equipped	with	GORE	Automotive	vent,	built-in	thermal	protection,	protection	Clutch	and	EMC	filter.
C A H B – 2 0 – E – – B 0 T – 0 0 0
Alpha Contromatic Co., Ltd. | Tel. +66 2721 1801 | Fax +66 2721 2657 | sales@alphac.co.th | www.alphac.co.th
19
CAHB ser ies
Technical data
CAHB-21E
Linear actuator
Benefits
• High	productivity
• Reliability	and	safety
• Save	development	time
• Cost	effectiveness
Features:
• High	holding	force
• High	speed
• Mechanical	overload	protection
• Enhanced	ingress	protection
• Corrosion	protection	and	stainless
steel	tube
• Manual	override	option
• Virtuality	maintenance	free
Designation Unit CAHB-21E / 12 V CAHB-21E / 24 V
Performance data
Rated	Push	Force N 1	500 2	500 4	500 1	500 2	500 4	500
Rated	Pull	Force N 1	500 2	500 4	500 1	500 2	500 4	500
Max	pull	/	push	Force	1) N 2	500 3	600 6	300 2	500 3	600 6	300
Holding	force	2) N
Speed	without	load	3) mm/s 49,5 37 24,0 52,5 38 22,5
Speed	with	the	rated	force	3) mm/s 43 31,5 19,0 50 31,5 21,0
Electric data
Nominal	voltage V	DC 12 12 12 24 24 24
Nominal	current	@	rated	load	3) A 14,5 16 19 7 7,5 10,5
Rated	current	(clutch	activation) A 19,2 20,2 24,8 9,1 9,3 13,7
Duty	cycle % 10	(85/765	s) 10	(85/765	s) 10	(85/765	s) 20	(85/340	s) 20	(85/340	s) 20	(85/340	s)
Mechanical data
Stroke mm 50	…	700 50	…	700 50	…	700 50	…	700 50	…	700 50	…	700
Backlash mm 0,6 0,6 0,6 0,6 0,6 0,6
Weight	for	200	mm	stroke kg 4,8 4,8 4,8 4,8 4,8 4,8
Colour – Black Black Black Black Black Black
Environment and standards
Ambient	temperature	4) °C –40	…	85 –40	…	85 –40	…	85 –40	…	85 –40	…	85 –40	…	85
Degree	of	protection – IP	69K/66M
Standards	/	EMC – EN61000-6-2:2005,	EN61000-6-4:2007/A1:2011
Salt	spray	test	 – ISO	9227:2012,	250	hours
1) Upper	limit	of	the	pull/push	force	limited	by	the	clutch.	The	lower	limit	is	just	above	the	rated	force.	The	limitation	of	the	force	will	happen	between	these	2	limits
2) Ultimate	Static	Load,	refer	to	the	“Static	load”	diagrams
3) 	The	data	of	speed	and	current	on	this	list		is	defined	at	+20	°C
4) 	Full	performance	from	0	°C	to	+40	°C
Alpha Contromatic Co., Ltd. | Tel. +66 2721 1801 | Fax +66 2721 2657 | sales@alphac.co.th | www.alphac.co.th
20
L inear actuator
Technical data
1) Upper	limit	of	the	pull/push	force	limited	by	the	clutch.	The	lower	limit	is	just	above	the	rated	force.	The	limitation	of	the	force	will	happen	between	these	2	limits

Customization
Stroke	length,	retracted	length,	cable,	connector,	front	attachment,	rear	attachment,	color,	de-rated	load
Ordering key
C A H B – 2 1 – E – – B T – 0 0 0
with	limith	switch without	position	output with	position	output
291 326
341 376
391 426
441 476
491 526
576 611
626 661
676 711
726 761
826 861
926 961
without	limith	switch
282 317
332 367
382 417
432 467
482 517
567 602
617 652
667 702
717 752
817 852
917 952
1) Retracted	length	+12mm	when	attachments	U	fork	are	used.
In	standard,	the	actuators	are	IP69K	/	IP66M	and	equipped	with	GORE	Automotive	vent,	built-in	thermal	protection,	protection	Clutch	and	EMC	filter.
Alpha Contromatic Co., Ltd. | Tel. +66 2721 1801 | Fax +66 2721 2657 | sales@alphac.co.th | www.alphac.co.th
24
L inear actuator
CAHB-22E
Linear actuator
Benefits
• High	productivity
• Reliability	and	safety
• Save	development	time
• Cost	effectiveness
Features
• High	force
• High	speed
• High	holding	force
• Mechanical	overload	protection
• Enhanced	ingress	protection
• Corrosion	protection	and	stainless
steel	tube
• Manual	override	option
• Virtuality	maintenance	free
Technical data
Designation Unit CAHB-22E / 12 V CAHB-22E / 24 V
Performance data
Rated	Push	Force N 2	300 3	500 6	800 10	000 2	300 3	500 6	800 10	000
Rated	Pull	Force N 2	300 3	500 6	800 10	000 2	300 3	500 6	800 10	000
Max	pull	/	push	Force	1) N 3	500 4	900 9	500 14	000 3	500 4	900 9	500 14	000
Holding	force	2) N
Speed	without	load	3) mm/s 55,0 45,0 22,0 13,0 53,0 45,0 22,0 13,0
Speed	with	the	rated	force	3) mm/s 42,0 36,0 15,5 10,2 42,0 37,0 17,0 10,2
Electric data
Nominal	voltage V	DC 12 12 12 12 24 24 24 24
Nominal	current	@	rated	load	3) A 18 19,5 19,5 19 8 9,5 9,5 8,5
Rated	current	(clutch	activation) A 24,3 25,5 25,5 25 10,6 12,3 12,3 10,9
Duty	cycle % 10
(85/765	s)
10
(85/765	s)
10
(85/765	s)
10
(85/765	s)
20
(85/340	s)